
Grove City (1-0,0-0 PAC) -vs- Mount Aloysius (0-1,0-0 AMCC)
11/12/19 at 

 
 

 
 
Grove City 84

Mount Aloysius 51

Date: 11/12/19
Time: 6:00 pm
Attendance: 75
Notes: 2019-20 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. Grove City vs Mount
Aloysius. Played at

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Grove City 24 18 20 22 84
Mount Aloysius 19 8 14 10 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Sedona Campbell * 18 2-5 0-0 7-8 3-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 11
14 Jess Bowen * 15 5-7 1-2 0-0 1-5 6 2 3 4 0 0 11
15 Allison Podkul * 21 3-10 0-1 1-2 2-7 9 1 1 4 0 3 7
23 Kate Balcom * 18 3-5 0-0 1-3 1-1 2 3 3 1 0 3 7
11 Jordan McConnell * 22 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 5 3 0 0 0
30 Emma Vezzosi 20 5-12 4-6 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 1 14
20 Jessica Kimbrell 18 7-8 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 2 0 1 14
42 Nina Cano 17 6-7 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 1 1 3 0 0 13
12 Lindsey Stanforth 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
32 Gretchen Elsey 18 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 3
10 Lauren Frederick 18 0-4 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-64 6-15 10-14 13-26 39 12 15 22 0 9 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-29   55.17 % 4-7   57.14 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 18-35   51.43 % 2-8   25.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 34-64   53.1 % 6-15   40.0 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 48 Largest Lead: 35 4th-00:08

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Lea Sammarco * 23 7-9 6-7 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 4 0 1 22
02 Rachel Robinson * 26 1-9 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 4 0 0 3
23 Zo?? Harding * 22 1-9 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
32 Hannah Kitko * 24 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 5 0 1 2
13 Ryanna Hockenos * 21 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 3 0 0 2
05 Emma Kitko 26 4-8 3-6 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 12
03 Machala Gibbons 25 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 4 0 4 4
10 Macy King 16 1-3 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 3 0 0 0 1 3
14 Kourtney Walls 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
04 Maddie Garner 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-49 11-22 6-8 5-15 20 12 7 28 0 7 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-24   37.50 % 6-15   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 8-25   32.00 % 5-7   71.43 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 17-49   34.7 % 11-22   50.0 % 6-8   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 8 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Box Score
Grove City 24

Mount Aloysius 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Sedona Campbell 11 1-3 0-0 5-6 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 7
14 Jess Bowen 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
15 Allison Podkul 11 2-5 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 4 0 0 5
23 Kate Balcom 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
11 Jordan McConnell 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 5 1 0 0 0
30 Emma Vezzosi 9 3-5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 8
20 Jessica Kimbrell 11 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 8
42 Nina Cano 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
12 Lindsey Stanforth 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 4
32 Gretchen Elsey 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 3
10 Lauren Frederick 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 34-64 6-15 10-14 13-26 39 12 15 22 0 9 84
55.2 % 57.1 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Lea Sammarco 16 4-6 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 4 0 0 11
2 Rachel Robinson 16 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 4 0 0 0
23 Zo?? Harding 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Hannah Kitko 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
13 Ryanna Hockenos 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
5 Emma Kitko 13 3-7 3-6 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 10
3 Machala Gibbons 13 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2
10 Macy King 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
14 Kourtney Walls 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Maddie Garner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 17-49 11-22 6-8 5-15 20 12 7 28 0 7 51
37.5 % 40.0 % 75.0 %



2nd Box Score
Grove City 18

Mount Aloysius 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Sedona Campbell 7 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
14 Jess Bowen 14 4-6 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 0 3 4 0 0 8
15 Allison Podkul 10 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 1 0 0 0 3 2
23 Kate Balcom 15 2-4 0-0 1-3 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 3 5
11 Jordan McConnell 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
30 Emma Vezzosi 11 2-7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
20 Jessica Kimbrell 7 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 1 6
42 Nina Cano 10 5-5 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 11
12 Lindsey Stanforth 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Gretchen Elsey 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Lauren Frederick 8 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 34-64 6-15 10-14 13-26 39 12 15 22 0 9 84
51.4 % 25.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Lea Sammarco 7 3-3 3-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11
2 Rachel Robinson 10 1-5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
23 Zo?? Harding 14 1-8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 Hannah Kitko 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 4 0 1 0
13 Ryanna Hockenos 12 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 0 2
5 Emma Kitko 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
3 Machala Gibbons 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 3 2
10 Macy King 9 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
14 Kourtney Walls 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
4 Maddie Garner 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 17-49 11-22 6-8 5-15 20 12 7 28 0 7 51
32.0 % 71.4 % 75.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Grove City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Aloysius
GOOD 3PTR by BOWEN,JESS 09:41 3-0 V 3

09:31 TURNOVER  by SAMMARCO,LEA
FOUL  by BOWEN,JESS 09:23

09:02 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,RACHEL
TURNOVER  by PODKUL,ALLISON 08:52
FOUL  by BOWEN,JESS 08:52

08:52 TURNOVER  by SAMMARCO,LEA
TURNOVER  by STANFORTH,LINDSEY 08:52
SUB IN by STANFORTH,LINDSEY 08:52
SUB OUT by BOWEN,JESS 08:52
FOUL  by BALCOM,KATE 08:46

08:36 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by PODKUL,ALLISON --
TURNOVER  by PODKUL,ALLISON 08:26

08:26 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by SAMMARCO,LEA
GOOD JUMPER by PODKUL,ALLISON 08:26 5-3 V 2

08:21 MISS 3PTR by SAMMARCO,LEA
-- REBOUND OFF by KITKO,HANNAH

08:09 5-5 GOOD LAYUP by KITKO,HANNAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SEDONA(in the paint) 08:01 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by MCCONNELL,JORDAN --

07:43 7-7 GOOD JUMPER by SAMMARCO,LEA
SUB IN by KIMBRELL,JESSICA 07:43
SUB OUT by PODKUL,ALLISON 07:43

07:36 FOUL  by HOCKENOS,RYANNA
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,SEDONA(fastbreak) 07:23 8-7 V 1
MISS FT by CAMPBELL,SEDONA 07:23
REBOUND OFF by STANFORTH,LINDSEY --
GOOD JUMPER by BALCOM,KATE(in the paint) 07:23 10-7 V 3

07:23 SUB IN by KITKO,EMMA
07:23 SUB OUT by HARDING,ZO??

FOUL  by BALCOM,KATE 07:18
SUB IN by CANO,NINA 06:59
SUB IN by FREDERICK,LAUREN 06:59
SUB OUT by BALCOM,KATE 06:59
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,SEDONA 06:59
FOUL  by STANFORTH,LINDSEY 06:49

06:49 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by KITKO,EMMA
06:49 MISS FT by KITKO,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by KIMBRELL,JESSICA --
GOOD JUMPER by KIMBRELL,JESSICA 06:25 12-8 V 4
ASSIST  by CANO,NINA --

06:13 TURNOVER  by KITKO,EMMA
06:12 SUB IN by GIBBONS,MACHALA
06:12 SUB OUT by KITKO,HANNAH

TURNOVER  by CANO,NINA 05:55
05:55 STEAL  by GIBBONS,MACHALA
05:32 12-11 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by KITKO,EMMA

GOOD JUMPER by KIMBRELL,JESSICA(in the paint) 05:17 14-11 V 3
ASSIST  by MCCONNELL,JORDAN --

04:57 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,JORDAN --

04:45 FOUL  by ROBINSON,RACHEL
SUB IN by ELSEY,GRETCHEN 04:19
SUB IN by VEZZOSI,EMMA 04:19
SUB IN by PODKUL,ALLISON 04:19
SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,JORDAN 04:19
SUB OUT by CANO,NINA 04:19



SUB OUT by FREDERICK,LAUREN 04:19
04:19 SUB IN by KING,MACY
04:19 SUB OUT by HOCKENOS,RYANNA

TURNOVER  by PODKUL,ALLISON 04:15
04:03 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,RACHEL

TURNOVER  by ELSEY,GRETCHEN 03:59
03:46 MISS JUMPER by KITKO,EMMA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by VEZZOSI,EMMA 03:33 17-11 V 6
ASSIST  by PODKUL,ALLISON --

03:15 17-14 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by KITKO,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by SAMMARCO,LEA

SUB IN by MCCONNELL,JORDAN 03:04
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,SEDONA 03:04
SUB OUT by STANFORTH,LINDSEY 03:04
SUB OUT by KIMBRELL,JESSICA 03:04

03:04 SUB IN by HOCKENOS,RYANNA
03:04 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,RACHEL

MISS 3PTR by ELSEY,GRETCHEN 03:01
-- REBOUND DEF by SAMMARCO,LEA

02:38 MISS 3PTR by HOCKENOS,RYANNA
REBOUND DEF by ELSEY,GRETCHEN --
TURNOVER  by PODKUL,ALLISON 02:29

02:19 17-17 GOOD 3PTR by SAMMARCO,LEA
-- ASSIST  by KITKO,EMMA

GOOD 3PTR by VEZZOSI,EMMA 02:06 20-17 V 3
ASSIST  by MCCONNELL,JORDAN --

01:57 TURNOVER  by GIBBONS,MACHALA
STEAL  by VEZZOSI,EMMA 01:57
GOOD JUMPER by VEZZOSI,EMMA(fastbreak) 01:49 22-17 V 5

01:40 TURNOVER  by HOCKENOS,RYANNA
SUB IN by FREDERICK,LAUREN 01:40
SUB OUT by ELSEY,GRETCHEN 01:40

01:40 SUB IN by KITKO,HANNAH
01:40 SUB IN by HARDING,ZO??
01:40 SUB OUT by KING,MACY
01:40 SUB OUT by SAMMARCO,LEA

MISS 3PTR by PODKUL,ALLISON 01:35
-- REBOUND DEF by KITKO,HANNAH

01:28 MISS JUMPER by KITKO,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,JORDAN --
MISS JUMPER by VEZZOSI,EMMA 01:20
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,SEDONA --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SEDONA 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDING,ZO??
00:58 MISS 3PTR by KITKO,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,SEDONA --
MISS LAYUP by PODKUL,ALLISON 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by KITKO,HANNAH
FOUL  by VEZZOSI,EMMA 00:28

00:28 22-18 V 4 GOOD FT by GIBBONS,MACHALA
00:28 22-19 V 3 GOOD FT by GIBBONS,MACHALA

SUB IN by KIMBRELL,JESSICA 00:28
SUB IN by STANFORTH,LINDSEY 00:28
SUB OUT by VEZZOSI,EMMA 00:28
SUB OUT by PODKUL,ALLISON 00:28

00:28 SUB IN by WALLS,KOURTNEY
00:28 SUB IN by KING,MACY
00:28 SUB OUT by HOCKENOS,RYANNA
00:28 SUB OUT by KITKO,EMMA
00:00 FOUL  by KING,MACY

GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,SEDONA 00:00 23-19 V 4



2nd Play By Play

GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,SEDONA 00:00 24-19 V 5

VISITORS: Grove City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Aloysius
10:00 SUB OUT by KITKO,HANNAH

TURNOVER  by KIMBRELL,JESSICA 09:36
09:10 MISS JUMPER by GIBBONS,MACHALA

REBOUND DEF by KIMBRELL,JESSICA --
TURNOVER  by FREDERICK,LAUREN 09:02

08:52 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by STANFORTH,LINDSEY --

08:38 FOUL  by HOCKENOS,RYANNA
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,SEDONA 08:37 25-19 V 6
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,SEDONA 08:37 26-19 V 7

08:37 SUB IN by KING,MACY
08:37 SUB OUT by HOCKENOS,RYANNA
08:29 TURNOVER  by SAMMARCO,LEA

SUB IN by ELSEY,GRETCHEN 08:29
GOOD JUMPER by STANFORTH,LINDSEY 08:19 28-19 V 9
ASSIST  by MCCONNELL,JORDAN --

08:00 MISS 3PTR by HARDING,ZO??
REBOUND DEF by KIMBRELL,JESSICA --

07:54 SUB IN by KITKO,HANNAH
MISS LAYUP by KIMBRELL,JESSICA 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SAMMARCO,LEA
07:37 TURNOVER  by HARDING,ZO??

GOOD JUMPER by STANFORTH,LINDSEY 07:30 30-19 V 11
07:11 TURNOVER  by KITKO,HANNAH

STEAL  by ELSEY,GRETCHEN 07:11
SUB IN by CANO,NINA 07:05
SUB IN by VEZZOSI,EMMA 07:05
SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,JORDAN 07:05
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,SEDONA 07:05

07:05 SUB IN by KITKO,EMMA
07:05 SUB OUT by HARDING,ZO??

MISS JUMPER by STANFORTH,LINDSEY 06:58
-- REBOUND DEF by KING,MACY

06:40 MISS LAYUP by SAMMARCO,LEA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:32 SUB IN by WALLS,KOURTNEY
06:32 SUB IN by GIBBONS,MACHALA
06:32 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,RACHEL
06:32 SUB OUT by SAMMARCO,LEA

MISS LAYUP by CANO,NINA 06:20
-- REBOUND DEF by KITKO,HANNAH

05:48 MISS 3PTR by KING,MACY
REBOUND DEF by ELSEY,GRETCHEN --

05:36 FOUL  by KING,MACY
GOOD FT by PODKUL,ALLISON 05:36 31-19 V 12
MISS FT by PODKUL,ALLISON 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by KITKO,EMMA
05:34 MISS 3PTR by KITKO,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by KING,MACY
05:29 31-21 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by KING,MACY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CANO,NINA(in the paint) 05:22 33-21 V 12
SUB IN by FREDERICK,LAUREN 05:07
SUB OUT by ELSEY,GRETCHEN 05:07

05:07 SUB IN by ROBINSON,RACHEL
05:07 SUB OUT by KING,MACY
04:40 TURNOVER  by GIBBONS,MACHALA



3rd Play By Play

FOUL  by STANFORTH,LINDSEY 04:18
SUB IN by ELSEY,GRETCHEN 04:18
SUB IN by MCCONNELL,JORDAN 04:18
SUB OUT by VEZZOSI,EMMA 04:18

04:10 SUB IN by SAMMARCO,LEA
04:10 SUB OUT by WALLS,KOURTNEY

FOUL  by CANO,NINA 04:03
04:00 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by CANO,NINA --
MISS 3PTR by FREDERICK,LAUREN 03:51
REBOUND OFF by PODKUL,ALLISON --
GOOD JUMPER by PODKUL,ALLISON 03:40 35-21 V 14
ASSIST  by MCCONNELL,JORDAN --

03:22 35-24 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by SAMMARCO,LEA
-- ASSIST  by KITKO,HANNAH

TURNOVER  by CANO,NINA 03:09
03:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by CAMPBELL,SEDONA 03:09
SUB IN by KIMBRELL,JESSICA 03:09
SUB OUT by CANO,NINA 03:09
SUB OUT by PODKUL,ALLISON 03:09

03:00 MISS 3PTR by KITKO,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by MCCONNELL,JORDAN 02:36
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,SEDONA --
TURNOVER  by MCCONNELL,JORDAN 02:24
SUB IN by VEZZOSI,EMMA 02:23
SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,JORDAN 02:23

02:15 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,RACHEL
GOOD 3PTR by ELSEY,GRETCHEN 02:09 38-24 V 14
ASSIST  by VEZZOSI,EMMA --

01:55 TURNOVER  by SAMMARCO,LEA
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,SEDONA 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,RACHEL
01:26 38-27 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by KITKO,EMMA

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,RACHEL
TURNOVER  by VEZZOSI,EMMA 01:18
MISS LAYUP by VEZZOSI,EMMA 01:07

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by PODKUL,ALLISON 00:53
SUB IN by STANFORTH,LINDSEY 00:53
SUB IN by MCCONNELL,JORDAN 00:53
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,SEDONA 00:53
SUB OUT by ELSEY,GRETCHEN 00:53
SUB OUT by FREDERICK,LAUREN 00:53

00:53 SUB IN by HARDING,ZO??
00:53 SUB OUT by KITKO,EMMA
00:29 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,RACHEL

MISS LAYUP by PODKUL,ALLISON 00:17
REBOUND OFF by KIMBRELL,JESSICA --
GOOD LAYUP by KIMBRELL,JESSICA(in the paint) 00:13 40-27 V 13
GOOD JUMPER by KIMBRELL,JESSICA 00:00 42-27 V 15

VISITORS: Grove City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Aloysius
10:00 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,RACHEL
09:39 TURNOVER  by HOCKENOS,RYANNA

STEAL  by PODKUL,ALLISON 09:39
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,SEDONA 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBONS,MACHALA



09:21 MISS JUMPER by HARDING,ZO??
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by PODKUL,ALLISON 08:57
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,SEDONA --

08:50 FOUL  by HOCKENOS,RYANNA
08:26 SUB IN by KING,MACY
08:26 SUB OUT by HOCKENOS,RYANNA

GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,SEDONA 08:24 43-27 V 16
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,SEDONA 08:21 44-27 V 17
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,SEDONA 08:17

08:17 44-28 V 16 GOOD FT by SAMMARCO,LEA(fastbreak)
08:17 44-29 V 15 GOOD FT by SAMMARCO,LEA(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by BALCOM,KATE 08:16
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:03 44-32 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by SAMMARCO,LEA
-- ASSIST  by GIBBONS,MACHALA

GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,SEDONA(in the paint) 07:53 46-32 V 14
07:44 46-35 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by SAMMARCO,LEA

-- ASSIST  by GIBBONS,MACHALA
GOOD LAYUP by PODKUL,ALLISON(in the paint) 07:29 48-35 V 13
ASSIST  by BALCOM,KATE --

07:02 TURNOVER  by KITKO,HANNAH
07:02 SUB IN by ROBINSON,RACHEL
07:02 SUB OUT by KITKO,HANNAH

TURNOVER  by BALCOM,KATE 06:44
FOUL  by CAMPBELL,SEDONA 06:29

06:20 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by PODKUL,ALLISON --
TURNOVER  by BOWEN,JESS 06:13

06:13 STEAL  by KING,MACY
FOUL  by BALCOM,KATE 06:13
SUB IN by VEZZOSI,EMMA 06:13
SUB IN by KIMBRELL,JESSICA 06:13
SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,JORDAN 06:13
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,SEDONA 06:13

06:09 MISS JUMPER by HARDING,ZO??
REBOUND DEF by PODKUL,ALLISON --
MISS 3PTR by BOWEN,JESS 06:00
REBOUND OFF by BOWEN,JESS --
GOOD 3PTR by VEZZOSI,EMMA 05:54 51-35 V 16
ASSIST  by BALCOM,KATE --

05:36 TURNOVER  by GIBBONS,MACHALA
05:36 SUB IN by KITKO,EMMA
05:36 SUB OUT by SAMMARCO,LEA

MISS JUMPER by VEZZOSI,EMMA 05:21
REBOUND OFF by KIMBRELL,JESSICA --
MISS JUMPER by BALCOM,KATE 05:09

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:05 TURNOVER  by GIBBONS,MACHALA

STEAL  by PODKUL,ALLISON 05:05
GOOD JUMPER by BOWEN,JESS(in the paint) 04:53 53-35 V 18
FOUL  by PODKUL,ALLISON 04:27

04:26 53-36 V 17 GOOD FT by KING,MACY
04:26 MISS FT by KING,MACY

REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,JESS --
GOOD JUMPER by KIMBRELL,JESSICA 04:21 55-36 V 19
ASSIST  by BOWEN,JESS --

04:03 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,JESS --
GOOD JUMPER by BOWEN,JESS(in the paint) 03:56 57-36 V 21

03:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by CANO,NINA 03:50



SUB IN by MCCONNELL,JORDAN 03:50
SUB IN by STANFORTH,LINDSEY 03:50
SUB OUT by VEZZOSI,EMMA 03:50
SUB OUT by PODKUL,ALLISON 03:50
SUB OUT by KIMBRELL,JESSICA 03:50

03:50 SUB IN by KITKO,HANNAH
03:50 SUB IN by SAMMARCO,LEA
03:50 SUB IN by WALLS,KOURTNEY
03:50 SUB IN by HOCKENOS,RYANNA
03:50 SUB OUT by KING,MACY
03:50 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,RACHEL
03:50 SUB OUT by HARDING,ZO??
03:18 TURNOVER  by KITKO,HANNAH

SUB IN by FREDERICK,LAUREN 03:18
SUB OUT by BOWEN,JESS 03:18
MISS 3PTR by FREDERICK,LAUREN 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HOCKENOS,RYANNA
02:47 TURNOVER  by KITKO,HANNAH

STEAL  by BALCOM,KATE 02:47
02:30 FOUL  by GIBBONS,MACHALA

MISS FT by BALCOM,KATE 02:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BALCOM,KATE 02:30 58-36 V 22
SUB IN by BOWEN,JESS 02:30
SUB OUT by BALCOM,KATE 02:30

02:30 SUB IN by GIBBONS,MACHALA
02:30 SUB OUT by KITKO,EMMA
02:25 58-39 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by SAMMARCO,LEA

TURNOVER  by MCCONNELL,JORDAN 02:16
02:16 STEAL  by SAMMARCO,LEA
01:55 MISS JUMPER by KITKO,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by MCCONNELL,JORDAN 01:49

01:49 STEAL  by GIBBONS,MACHALA

01:42 58-41 V 17
GOOD JUMPER by GIBBONS,MACHALA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BOWEN,JESS(in the paint) 01:31 60-41 V 19
SUB IN by VEZZOSI,EMMA 01:17
SUB IN by BALCOM,KATE 01:17
SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,JORDAN 01:17
SUB OUT by STANFORTH,LINDSEY 01:17

01:17 SUB IN by KING,MACY
01:17 SUB IN by KITKO,EMMA
01:17 SUB IN by ROBINSON,RACHEL
01:17 SUB IN by HARDING,ZO??
01:17 SUB OUT by KITKO,HANNAH
01:17 SUB OUT by SAMMARCO,LEA
01:17 SUB OUT by WALLS,KOURTNEY
01:17 SUB OUT by HOCKENOS,RYANNA

GOOD JUMPER by BOWEN,JESS 01:14 62-41 V 21
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:54

00:34 MISS JUMPER by KING,MACY
-- REBOUND OFF by GIBBONS,MACHALA

00:28 MISS JUMPER by HARDING,ZO??
REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,JESS --
MISS 3PTR by VEZZOSI,EMMA 00:20
REBOUND OFF by FREDERICK,LAUREN --

00:08 FOUL  by ROBINSON,RACHEL
MISS 3PTR by FREDERICK,LAUREN 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBONS,MACHALA



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Grove City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount Aloysius
09:49 MISS JUMPER by HOCKENOS,RYANNA

REBOUND DEF by BALCOM,KATE --
TURNOVER  by BOWEN,JESS 09:37

09:28 MISS 3PTR by HARDING,ZO??
REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,JESS --
TURNOVER  by BOWEN,JESS 09:18

09:18 STEAL  by GIBBONS,MACHALA
09:06 MISS LAYUP by HARDING,ZO??

-- REBOUND OFF by KITKO,EMMA
09:00 62-43 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by KITKO,EMMA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FREDERICK,LAUREN 08:37
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by ELSEY,GRETCHEN 08:31
SUB OUT by BOWEN,JESS 08:31

08:26 TURNOVER  by KITKO,EMMA
STEAL  by PODKUL,ALLISON 08:26
TURNOVER  by VEZZOSI,EMMA 08:19

08:19 STEAL  by GIBBONS,MACHALA
07:57 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by PODKUL,ALLISON --
MISS JUMPER by VEZZOSI,EMMA 07:49
REBOUND OFF by PODKUL,ALLISON --
MISS JUMPER by PODKUL,ALLISON 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDING,ZO??
07:33 62-46 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,RACHEL

SUB IN by KIMBRELL,JESSICA 07:05
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,SEDONA 07:05

07:05 SUB IN by WALLS,KOURTNEY
07:05 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,RACHEL

MISS LAYUP by PODKUL,ALLISON 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by HOCKENOS,RYANNA

06:59 TURNOVER  by WALLS,KOURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by PODKUL,ALLISON 06:51
REBOUND OFF by KIMBRELL,JESSICA --
GOOD JUMPER by BALCOM,KATE(in the paint) 06:37 64-46 V 18

06:29 FOUL  by KITKO,HANNAH
MISS FT by BALCOM,KATE 06:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CANO,NINA(in the paint) 06:29 66-46 V 20
SUB IN by CANO,NINA 06:29
SUB OUT by PODKUL,ALLISON 06:29

06:29 SUB IN by GARNER,MADDIE
SUB IN by BOWEN,JESS 06:22
SUB OUT by ELSEY,GRETCHEN 06:22

06:17 66-49 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by HARDING,ZO??
-- ASSIST  by WALLS,KOURTNEY

MISS JUMPER by BOWEN,JESS 06:04
REBOUND OFF by BALCOM,KATE --
TURNOVER  by CANO,NINA 05:52

05:39 TURNOVER  by HOCKENOS,RYANNA
STEAL  by BALCOM,KATE 05:39
TURNOVER  by BOWEN,JESS 05:26

05:26 STEAL  by KITKO,HANNAH
SUB IN by ELSEY,GRETCHEN 05:26
SUB OUT by MCCONNELL,JORDAN 05:26

05:26 SUB IN by KITKO,EMMA
05:26 SUB OUT by HARDING,ZO??
05:05 TURNOVER  by GARNER,MADDIE



GOOD JUMPER by BALCOM,KATE(in the paint) 04:56 68-49 V 19
04:44 TURNOVER  by GARNER,MADDIE

STEAL  by KIMBRELL,JESSICA 04:44
04:24 FOUL  by KITKO,EMMA
04:17 FOUL  by HOCKENOS,RYANNA
04:17 SUB IN by KING,MACY
04:17 SUB OUT by HOCKENOS,RYANNA

GOOD JUMPER by KIMBRELL,JESSICA 04:11 70-49 V 21
ASSIST  by BOWEN,JESS --

03:58 TURNOVER  by WALLS,KOURTNEY
STEAL  by BALCOM,KATE 03:58
GOOD JUMPER by CANO,NINA(fastbreak) 03:54 72-49 V 23
ASSIST  by BALCOM,KATE --

03:39 MISS JUMPER by WALLS,KOURTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by KING,MACY

03:33 MISS JUMPER by WALLS,KOURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by BOWEN,JESS --
SUB IN by VEZZOSI,EMMA 03:33
SUB OUT by BALCOM,KATE 03:33
GOOD LAYUP by KIMBRELL,JESSICA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:31 74-49 V 25
ASSIST  by BOWEN,JESS --

03:14 TURNOVER  by KITKO,HANNAH
SUB IN by FREDERICK,LAUREN 03:14
SUB OUT by BOWEN,JESS 03:14

03:14 SUB IN by ROBINSON,RACHEL
03:14 SUB OUT by KITKO,HANNAH

GOOD LAYUP by CANO,NINA(in the paint) 02:58 76-49 V 27
02:53 FOUL  by KING,MACY

GOOD FT by CANO,NINA 02:53 77-49 V 28
02:53 SUB IN by HARDING,ZO??
02:53 SUB OUT by GARNER,MADDIE
02:36 MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,RACHEL

REBOUND DEF by CANO,NINA --
TURNOVER  by KIMBRELL,JESSICA 02:10

02:03 TURNOVER  by WALLS,KOURTNEY
SUB IN by PODKUL,ALLISON 01:50
SUB OUT by KIMBRELL,JESSICA 01:50

01:50 SUB IN by HOCKENOS,RYANNA
01:50 SUB IN by GARNER,MADDIE
01:50 SUB OUT by WALLS,KOURTNEY
01:50 SUB OUT by KING,MACY

MISS 3PTR by VEZZOSI,EMMA 01:48
REBOUND OFF by CANO,NINA --
GOOD LAYUP by CANO,NINA(in the paint) 01:43 79-49 V 30

01:27 MISS JUMPER by HARDING,ZO??
REBOUND DEF by PODKUL,ALLISON --
GOOD JUMPER by CANO,NINA(in the paint) 01:16 81-49 V 32
ASSIST  by ELSEY,GRETCHEN --

01:00 MISS 3PTR by HARDING,ZO??
REBOUND DEF by PODKUL,ALLISON --
MISS JUMPER by VEZZOSI,EMMA 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HOCKENOS,RYANNA
00:32 MISS JUMPER by HOCKENOS,RYANNA

REBOUND DEF by PODKUL,ALLISON --
GOOD 3PTR by VEZZOSI,EMMA 00:08 84-49 V 35

00:00 84-51 V 33 GOOD JUMPER by HOCKENOS,RYANNA


